_______________General Description
The MAX8863T/S/R and MAX8864T/S/R low-dropout lin-
ear regulators operate from a +2.5V to +6.5V input
range and deliver up to 120mA. A PMOS pass transis-
tor allows the low, 80µA supply current to remain inde-
pendent of load, making these devices ideal for
battery-operated portable equipment such as cellular
phones, cordless phones, and modems.

1For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
______________Ordering Information
Dual Mode is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
*Alternate marking information: CY_ _ = MAX8863T,
CZ_ _ = MAX8863S, DA_ _ = MAX8864T, DB_ _ = MAX8864S
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
SOT TOP
MARK*
MAX8863TEUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 AABE
MAX8863SEUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 AABF
MAX8863REUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 AABV
MAX8864TEUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 AABG
MAX8864SEUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 AABH
MAX8864REUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 AABW
M
A
X
8